

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/28/11 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 REGION NORTH AT-GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING
 CONTRACT NO. SWS900067
 REPLACEMENT, REMOVAL, REHABILITATION AND OF SIGNS, TRAFFIC
 STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE
 COUNTIES OF BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, HUNTERDON, MIDDLESEX,
 MONMOUTH, MORRIS, OCEAN, PASSAIC, SOMERSET, SUSSEX, UNION
 AND WARREN

RURAL

PROJECT(S) : FS-B00S(688)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 894,621.46	100.0000%
2	G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$ 1,137,039.67	127.0973%
3	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 1,159,676.10	129.6276%
4	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,421,990.30	158.9488%
5	U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,439,241.00	160.8771%
6	R0180 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	\$ 1,593,127.00	178.0783%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	((1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		((2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		((3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	8500.00000	8500.00	5500.00000	5500.00	11000.00000	11000.00
0003 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0004 152008P CONCRETE AT-GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING SYSTEM	416.000 LF	925.00000	384800.00	1250.00000	520000.00	1100.00000	457600.00
0006 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	89300.00000	89300.00	55000.00000	55000.00	115000.00000	115000.00
0012 159006M DRUM	20.000 U	1.00000	20.00	30.00000	600.00	50.00000	1000.00
0013 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	20.000 U	200.00000	4000.00	50.00000	1000.00	50.00000	1000.00
0014 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	75.000 U	1.00000	75.00	10.00000	750.00	15.00000	1125.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1123.000 SF	25.00000	28075.00	8.00000	8984.00	12.00000	13476.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	1.00000	4.00	250.00000	1000.00	500.00000	2000.00
0017 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	1.00000	4.00	1500.00000	6000.00	4000.00000	16000.00
0018 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.000	U	1.00000	2.00	1500.00000	3000.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0019 159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	400.000	LF	5.00000	2000.00	0.01000	4.00	5.25000	2100.00
0020 159138M HMA PATCH	2.000	T	1.00000	2.00	0.01000	0.02	275.00000	550.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	160.000	HOURL	0.01000	1.60	65.00000	10400.00	60.00000	9600.00
0022 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0023 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0024 202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	146.000	CY	160.00000	23360.00	500.00000	73000.00	250.00000	36500.00
0025 302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	78.000	CY	100.00000	7800.00	400.00000	31200.00	125.00000	9750.00
0026 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1138.000	SY	9.00000	10242.00	45.00000	51210.00	32.00000	36416.00
0027 401030M TACK COAT	54.000	GAL	0.01000	0.54	5.00000	270.00	10.00000	540.00
0028 401036M PRIME COAT	30.000	GAL	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30	0.01000	0.30
0029 401054M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	166.000	T	176.00000	29216.00	160.00000	26560.00	200.00000	33200.00
0030 401096M HOT MIX ASPHALT 19 M 64 BASE COURSE	376.000	T	200.00000	75200.00	160.00000	60160.00	150.00000	56400.00
0031 606012P CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	79.000	SY	60.00000	4740.00	0.01000	0.79	75.00000	5925.00
0032 606003P HOT MIX ASPHALT SIDEWALK, 2" THICK	88.000	SY	25.00000	2200.00	0.01000	0.88	40.00000	3520.00
0033 606051P CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	6.000	SY	100.00000	600.00	0.01000	0.06	200.00000	1200.00
0034 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	162.000	LF	25.00000	4050.00	0.01000	1.62	40.00000	6480.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0035 607081P 9" X 4" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB	50.000	LF	30.00000	1500.00	20.00000	1000.00	40.00000	2000.00
0036 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	10320.000	LF	2.00000	20640.00	2.00000	20640.00	2.20000	22704.00
0037 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	15196.000	SF	4.50000	68382.00	5.00000	75980.00	5.05000	76739.80
0038 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	5000.000	LF	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00	1.00000	5000.00
0039 610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	8000.000	SF	2.00000	16000.00	3.00000	24000.00	2.00000	16000.00
0040 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	2500.000	SF	20.00000	50000.00	22.00000	55000.00	36.00000	90000.00
0041 701021P 3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	500.000	LF	10.00000	5000.00	0.01000	5.00	20.00000	10000.00
0045 159014M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6'6" X 7'	1.000	U	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	873,814.44	\$	1,084,266.67	\$	1,096,326.10
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0007 155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000	U	11000.00000	11000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0008 155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	24.000	MO	100.00000	2400.00	500.00000	12000.00	450.00000	10800.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	18,400.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	35,800.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0005 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	1.00000	1.00	15000.00000	15000.00	21000.00000	21000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,001.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	24,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) G7305 GREEN CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0010 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		500.00000	500.00	2500.00000	2500.00	100.00000	100.00
0011 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000 U		900.00000	900.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1650.00000	1650.00
0043 158006M SILT FENCE	300.000 LF		0.01000	3.00	0.01000	3.00	3.00000	900.00
0044 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2.000 U		0.01000	0.02	85.00000	170.00	150.00000	300.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,403.02	\$	4,673.00	\$	2,950.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0042 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	300.000 LF		0.01000	3.00	12.00000	3600.00	2.00000	600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	600.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	894,621.46	\$	1,137,039.67	\$	1,159,676.10

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) H3415		(5) U5944		(6) R0180		
		H&G CONTRACTORS INC		UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001	151003M	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	9000.00000	9000.00	17096.00000	17096.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND							
0003	152006P	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	28588.00000	28588.00
	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0004	152008P	416.000 LF	1750.00000	728000.00	1480.00000	615680.00	1204.00000	500864.00
	CONCRETE AT-GRADE RAILROAD CROSSING SYSTEM							
0006	154003P	LUMP	175000.00000	175000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	35425.00000	35425.00
	MOBILIZATION							
0012	159006M	20.000 U	1.00000	20.00	100.00000	2000.00	72.00000	1440.00
	DRUM							
0013	159003M	20.000 U	1.00000	20.00	200.00000	4000.00	117.00000	2340.00
	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE							
0014	159009M	75.000 U	1.00000	75.00	25.00000	1875.00	17.00000	1275.00
	TRAFFIC CONE							
0015	159012M	1123.000 SF	25.00000	28075.00	20.00000	22460.00	6.00000	6738.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0016	159027M	4.000 U	500.00000	2000.00	500.00000	2000.00	3820.00000	15280.00
	FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'							
0017	159030M	4.000 U	2250.00000	9000.00	1000.00000	4000.00	13372.00000	53488.00
	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0018	159108M	2.000 U	2500.00000	5000.00	500.00000	1000.00	57311.00000	114622.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION							
0019	159126M	400.000 LF	5.00000	2000.00	6.00000	2400.00	6.00000	2400.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"							
0020	159138M	2.000 T	200.00000	400.00	500.00000	1000.00	625.00000	1250.00
	HMA PATCH							
0021	159141M	160.000 HOUR	68.00000	10880.00	70.00000	11200.00	105.00000	16800.00
	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER							
0022	161003P	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	18750.00000	18750.00
	FINAL CLEANUP							
0023	201003P	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	13530.00000	13530.00
	CLEARING SITE							
0024	202009P	146.000 CY	95.00000	13870.00	125.00000	18250.00	505.00000	73730.00
	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED							
0025	302051P	78.000 CY	90.00000	7020.00	150.00000	11700.00	205.00000	15990.00
	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS							

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 176
 LETTING DATE : 11/19/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09176
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : SOMERSET

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC		(5) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(6) R0180 RAILROAD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0007 155003M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP	1.000	U	3500.00000	3500.00	40000.00000	40000.00	15765.00000	15765.00
0008 155021M FIELD OFFICE TYPE A MAINTENANCE	24.000	MO	500.00000	12000.00	3500.00000	84000.00	216.00000	5184.00
0009 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,500.00	\$	129,000.00	\$	25,949.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3911.00000	3911.00
0005 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		15000.00000	15000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	16883.00000	16883.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	20,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	20,794.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0010 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	2300.00000	2300.00
0011 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	U	750.00000	750.00	900.00000	900.00	1012.00000	1012.00
0043 158006M SILT FENCE	300.000	LF	1.00000	300.00	5.00000	1500.00	14.00000	4200.00
0044 158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	50.00000	100.00	275.00000	550.00	124.00000	248.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	6,150.00	\$	6,450.00	\$	7,760.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0042 805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	300.000	LF	3.00000	900.00	7.00000	2100.00	10.00000	3000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	900.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	3,000.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,421,990.30	\$	1,439,241.00	\$	1,593,127.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,